Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Posistor® for over current protection PRG SERIES
                  BC-E0306I
PRG15BC***MM1RC SERIES
1.Part Numbering
 ex)       PR          G            15                BC                2R2              M                 M1                RC  C
Product ID   Series    Dimensions    Temperature        Resistance      Resistance     Individual             Packaging
Characteristics                             Tolerance      Specifications
2. Ratings (*4)
Part Number Resistance
(at 25°C)
Max.
Voltage
*1
Max.
Current
*2
Hold Current
*3
Trip Current
PRG15BC2R2MM1RC 2.2ohm
±20% DC 6V 3.5A
134mA (at +25°C) 335mA (at -20°C)
88mA (at +60°C) 318mA (at -10°C)
56mA (at +85°C) 252mA (at +25°C)
PRG15BC3R3MM1RC 3.3ohm
±20% DC 9V 3.5A
110mA (at +25°C) 273mA (at -20°C)
71mA (at +60°C) 260mA (at -10°C)
45mA (at +85°C) 205mA (at +25°C)
PRG15BC4R7MM1RC 4.7ohm
±20% DC 9V 2.5A
91mA (at +25°C) 229mA (at -20°C)
60mA (at +60°C) 216mA (at -10°C)
38mA (at +85°C) 172mA (at +25°C)
PRG15BC180MM1RC 18ohm
±20% DC 16V 1.2A
47mA (at +25°C) 132mA (at -20°C)
31mA (at +60°C) 125mA (at -10°C)
19mA (at +85°C)   98mA (at +25°C)
PRG15BC330MM1RC 33ohm
±20% DC 30V 1.2A
38mA (at +25°C)   97mA (at -20°C)
25mA (at +60°C)   92mA (at -10°C)
15mA (at +85°C)   73mA (at +25°C)
PRG15BC470MM1RC 47ohm
±20% DC 30V 0.8A
32mA (at +25°C)   82mA (at -20°C)
20mA (at +60°C)   78mA (at -10°C)
12mA (at +85°C)   62mA (at +25°C)
PRG15BC680MM1RC 68ohm
±20% DC 30V 0.6A
26mA (at +25°C)   69mA (at -20°C)
17mA (at +60°C)   65mA (at -10°C)
10mA (at +85°C)   52mA (at +25°C)